# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM566282

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |  |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |  |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                              | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                               |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|---|
| DSM IP Assets B.V.                |          | 01/31/2020     | Corporation: NETHERLANDS                  |
| Lydall Performance Materials B.V. |          | 01/31/2020     | Limited Liability Company:<br>NETHERLANDS |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:                       | ame: Lydall Performance Materials B.V. |  |  |
|-----------------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: Eisterweg 4 |  |  |  |
| City: Heerlen               |  |  |  |
| State/Country:              | NETHERLANDS                            |  |  |
| Postal Code:                | 6422 PN                                |  |  |
| Entity Type:                | Limited Liability Company: NETHERLANDS |  |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1938288 | SOLUPOR   |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037867421

Email: nixonptomail@nixonvan.com

Duane M. Byers **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 901 N. Glebe Road, 11th Floor Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Duane M. Byers   |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Duane M. Byers/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 03/10/2020       |

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=4662-3954 signed Assignment SOLUPOR 2020#page1.tif source=4662-3954 signed Assignment SOLUPOR 2020#page2.tif source=4662-3954 signed Assignment SOLUPOR 2020#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006887 FRAME: 0750

**ASSIGNMENT** 

This Assignment dated 31 January 2020 by and between

DSM IP Assets B.V., legally organized under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address

of Het Overloon 1, 6411 TE Heerlen, The Netherlands, hereinafter ASSIGNOR 1

and

Lydall Performance Materials B.V., legally organized under the laws of The Netherlands,

having an address of Eisterweg 4, 6422 PN Heerlen, The Netherlands, hereinafter

**ASSIGNOR 2 and ASSIGNEE** 

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR 1 and 2 are joint owners of the trademarks, the goodwill and business

symbolized by the trademarks, and the trademark registrations/applications therefor listed on the attached

Schedule 1 ("Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's 1 and 2 rights, title, and interest in and

to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule 1 and registrations/applications therefor, together with the

goodwill and business symbolized by the trademarks, and is desirous of confirming and making of record said

acquisition;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Euros (€10.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR 1 and 2

does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, nunc pro tunc, as of December 1, 2008, all rights,

title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule 1 and the registrations/applications

therefor together with the goodwill and business symbolized by said trademarks. All liabilities arising out of

ASSIGNOR's ownership or use of the Trademarks shall prior to the date of signing of this Assignment Deed

- 1 -

remain liabilities of ASSIGNOR 1 and 2. Any liabilities arising after the signing date are the responsibility of ASSIGNEE.

All fees related to this assignment, including filing fees will be born by ASSIGNOR 1.

| DSM IP Assets B.V.                  | DSM IP Assets B.V.  |
|-------------------------------------|---|
| Signature:                          | Signature   |
| Printed name: D.W. Pressner         | Printed name: P.C.M. Schneiders                           |
| Corporate title: Director IP Center | Corporate title: Proxy-holder / Head of Global Trademarks |
| Date: Diay ( 200                    | Date: February 18, 2020                                   |
|                                     | Lydall Performance Materials B.V.                         |
|                                     | Signature:  |
|                                     | Printed name: Paul Marold                                 |
|                                     | Corporate title: Managing Director                        |
|                                     | Date: 06 Fez 2020   |

# Schedule 1

| TRADEMARK           | COUNTRY  | CLASS      | LOGO | APPL. NO.           | FILING<br>DATE | REG. NO.   | REG.<br>DATE |
|---------------------|--|------------|------|---------------------|----------------|------------|--------------|
| SOLUPOR             | Benelux  | 9,10,11,17 |      | 737217              | 14-11-89       | 469839     | 14-11-89     |
| SOLUPOR<br>(device) | Japan  | 17         | ソルポア | H09-175419          | 12-11-97       | 4266011    | 23-04-99     |
| SOLUPOR             | Kosovo   | 9,10,11,17 |      | 3575                | 15-10-08       | 18438      | 21-08-12     |
| SOLUPOR             | South Korea  | 17         |      | 40-1997-<br>0045842 | 24-09-97       | 40-0429692 | 16-11-98     |
| SOLUPOR             | Taiwan   | 17         |      | 86051894            | 07-10-97       | 835819     | 16-01-99     |
| SOLUPOR             | United Kingdom   | 17         |      | 1576439             | 24-06-94       | 1576439    | 27-10-95     |
| SOLUPOR             | United States  | 9,10,11,17 |      | 74579959            | 29-09-94       | 1,938,288  | 28-11-95     |
|                     | IR (Algeria, Austria, Belarus, Bulgaria, China, Croatia, Czech Republic, Egypt, Russia, France, Germany, Hungary, Italy, Liechtenstein, Macedonia, Monaco, Montenegro, Morocco, Poland, Portugal, Romania, San Marino, Serbia, Slovak Republic, Slovenia, Spain, Switzerland, Ukraine) | 9,10,11,17 |      | 622424              | 01-07-94       | 622424     | 01-07-94     |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006887 FRAME: 0753

**RECORDED: 03/10/2020**